TEE'S DEED VOL M97 Hage 2890 red bie laiden has smith to beats TRUSTEE'S DEED THIS INDENTURE Made this 28th and day of THIS INDENTURE Made this 2011 of with a sond only in the

ALMARCE 2B

CC

Ś

6 H O

3

0

5

ęÞ

elv

STARLE WITNESSETHA MARINE HE CARA MARINE

RECITALS. BIO WASTE, MANAGEMENT CORPORATION, a corporation as grantor, executed and of _______ es beneficiary, a cortain trust deed Zasane was a solution of the real property therein and instrumentation). In said trust deed the real property therein and hereinalter described was conveyed by said grantor to said trustee to secure, among other things, the performance of certain obligations of the grantor to the said beneficiary. The said grantor thereafter defaulted in grantor's performance of the obligations secured by said trust deed as stated in the notice of default hereinafter mentioned and such default still existed at the time of the sale hereinafter described.

By reason of said delault, the owner and holder of the obligations secured by said trust deed, being the beneficiary therein named, or beneficiary's successor in interest, declared all sums so secured immediately due and owing; a notice of default, containing an election to sell the said real property and to foreclose said trust deed by adver-xnerroraxnerroranter

After the recording of said notice of default, as aloresaid, the undersigned trustee gave notice of the time for and place of sale of said real property as fixed by the trustee and as required by law; copies of the Trustee's Notice of Sale were served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and "D.(3) or mailed by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested, to the last-known address of the persons or their legal representatives, if any, named in ORS 86.740(1) and (2)(a), at least 120 days before the date the property was sold, and the Trustee's Notice of Sale was mailed by first class and certified mail with return receipt requested, to the last known address of the guardian, conservator or administrator or executor of any person named in ORS 86.740(1), promptly after the trustee received knowledge of the disability, insanity or death of any such person; the Notice of Sale was served upon occupants of the property described in the trust deed in the manner in which a summons is served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.(3) at least 120 days before the date the property was sold, pursuant to ORS 86.750(1). If the foreclosure proceedings were stayed and released from the stay, copies of an Amended Notice of Sale in the form required by ORS 86.755(6) were meiled by registered or certified mail to the last-known address of those persons listed in ORS 86.740 and 86.750(1) and to the address provided by each person who was present at the time and place set for the sale which was stayed within 30 days after the release from the stay. Further, the trustee published a copy of said notice of sale in a newspaper of general circulation in each county in which the said real property is situated, once a week for four successive weeks; the last publication of said notice occurred more than twenty days prior to the date of such sale. The mailing, service and publication of said notice of sale are shown by one or more attidavits or proofs of service duly recorded prior to the date of sale in the official records of said county, said affidavits and proofs; together with the said notice of default and election to sell and the trustee's notice of sale, being now referred to and incorporated in and made a part of this trustee's deed as fully as if set out herein verbatim. The undersigned trustee has no actual notice of any person, other than the persons named in said allidevits and proofs as having or claiming a lien on or interest in said described real property, entitled to notice pursuant to ORS 86.740(1)(b) or (1)(c).

and a second	ALL ARES ASSAUCH	(Continued on reverse sids)
Richard Fairclo		STATE OF OREGON.
280 Main Street	에는 가슴이 소리다. 이 가지 같은 바람이 가지	
Klamath Falls OR 97601	[- E - 2] 문격, 1993	County of
ORANTOR'S WAME AND ADDRESS	 A second State of the second stat	
P&M Cedar Products, Inc.		I destify that the within instru-
P.O. Box 7349		ment was received for record, on the
Stockton CA 95267		day of
GRANTER'S NAME AND ADDRESS	SPACE RESERVED	nt o'clock M., and recorded
Aller recording return tes	FOR	in book/reel/volume No on
Richard Fairclo	STORATE USE	page or as tee/file/instru-
280 Main Street a proved begas process they were	Man will Samake	ment/microlilm/reception No
Klamath Falls OR 97601		Record of Deeds of said coonty.
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		Witness my hand and seal of
Until a change is requested all fax statements shall be sent to the following address.		County affixed.
P&M Cedar Products, Inc.		
P.O. Box 7349		NAME
Association CA 95267	Servente Inspec	NAPP.
NAME ADDRESS, ZIP		By
	1	

A CERTICE COLEMPION A

Personal and notice of sale, the undersigned trustse on August 28
10:00
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the said sum so paid by the second party in cash, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and by the authority vested in said trustee by the laws of the State of Oregon and by said trust deed, the trustee does hereby convey unto the second party all interest which the grantor had or had the power to convey at the time of eventor's execution of said trusted trust and the second party all interest which the grantor had or had the power to convey
Additional of the second
corrain "biobalistis a fix his second reach as an and in the matice set usions approximation of the second fixing the A the colligent of a second his second reactive destributions of the schemed on a second reaction with the reac All second or the turn of the rate in a new and holder of the schemedors second on a second reaction with
under in a construct and recompared as one vigoostic lies his one fore of antipole is indicate of the indicated under a construct of the second second below a second bible of an indicate a derive of the bible of the second the second of the second of the second of the second second second second second second of the second se second second se
• After the second of the second second and the function and the languages of the second second court is the second court is the second sec
(2) May an intervent to see the second of the last the last here and the formation of the second se second second sec
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the second party, second party's heirs, successors-in-interest and assigns forever. In construing this instrument and whenever the context so requires the singular includes the plural; the word

"grentor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as each and all other persons owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed; the word "trustee" includes any successor trustee, the word "beneficiary" includes any successor in interest of the beneficiary first named above, and the word "person" includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has hereunto executed this document; if the undersigned duly authorized thereunto by order of its Board of Directore.

i

il

 \mathcal{I}_{3}

÷

- 「「「「「「「」」」、「「」」、「「」」、「「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、	
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERT SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE	ITY DE. KIDD TOUG
USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCE THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TILLE T	FRYING STATES AND
PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CIT COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USE	TO THE CONTRACT OF A CONTRACT OF
CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACT OF A CONTRACT.	ES. Alter a state of the second state of the s
* Delote words in paranthese if inseglicable.	
(If executed by a concorolion). The transfer and the strengt	entration of the second sec
(In the signer of the above is a corporation, we the form of acknowledgment apports.)	
STATE OF OREGON, A PULLA WE AREA AT	STATE OF OREGON,
County of Klamath	County of
This instrument was acknowledged before me on August 28 , 19.97 by	I his instrument was acknowledged before an on
Richard Fairclo, Trustee	19, by
	<i>B</i> #
An in College	of any and a second sec
Connet and the second sec	
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY Typelic for Oregon	the state of the s
LOUSE ADOLE	Notary Public for Oregon
HALL ON NOT ARY PUNCTOR PLAN	My commission expires:
MY COMMISSION EVOLDED ALLO A MAR O	

EXILIBLY ME

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon: A tract of real property situated in the SWI and in the NWI of Section 34, and the EISEI of Section 33, both in Township 40 South, Range 8 East of the Willinmette Meridian, and being more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the section corner common to Sections 33 and 34, Township 40

South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Horidian, and Sections 3 and 4, Township 41 South, Range 8 East of the Williamette Meridian; thence East along the South boundary of above said Section 34 a distance of 117.3 feet to the Westerly right of way boundary of the Southern Pacific Company's Raliroad; thence North 32'18' East along said right of way boundary, a distance of 1165.1 feet to the Northerly boundary of Gordon Street as shown on the official plat of Worden, Oregon, and being the true point of beginning of this description; thence North 57°42' West along the aforesaid Northerly boundary of Gordon Street a distance of 1013.5 feet; thence North 32°13' East parallel with the aforesaid railroad right of way boundary, a distance of 1400.0 feet; thence South 57°42' East parallel with aforesaid Gordon Street, a distance of 1013.5 feet to the aforesaid ralirond right of way boundary; thence South 32°18' West along same a distance of 1400.0 feet, more or less, to the true point of

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that 80.0 foot strip of Land shown as Main Street on the

EXCEPTING THEREFROM Lot 2, Block 45 and Lot 23, Block 38 of Worden, Oregon, and ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM Lots & through 16, both Inclusive, Block 45 of Worden,

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

	or record at requi		Richard Fairclo			4	20+7
10	August	A.D., 19	at	9:51 o'clo	ck A. M., and	duly recorded in Vol M97	day
		01	Deeds		on Page	3387	······································
FEE	\$40.00	an an the second se			Bern	etha G. Leisch, County Clerk	•
					By Att	alun Rosal	
			· · ·				

No. 301947 T/ K-48262